eClerx

eClerx/SECD/SE/2019/54

March 27, 2019

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex
25 th Floor, Dalal Street,	Bandra (East),
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["Listing Regulations"].</u>

Reg: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement for Postal Ballot.

Stock Code: <u>BSE - 532927</u> <u>NSE - ECLERX</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published today in the Business Standard (in English) and Sakal (in Marathi), with respect to completion of dispatch of notice of Postal Ballot to the Members on March 26, 2019.

The newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company at <u>www.eclerx.com.</u>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For eClerx Services Limited

Pratik Bhanushali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer F8538

Encl: As above



Corporate Office eClerx Services Limited 4th Floor, Express Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 Ph: +91 (022) 6614 8301 | Fax : + 91 (022) 6614 8655 www.eClerx.com

Registered Office eClerx Services Limited Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29 Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023, Maharashtra, India. Ph: +91 (022) 6614 8301 | Fax: +91 (022) 6614 8655 E-mail ID: contact@eClerx.com | www.eClerx.com [CIN: L72200MH2000PLC125319]

Business Standard MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY, 27 MARCH 2019



Regd. Office: Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29 Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023, India. Phone No.: +91-22-6614 8301 | Fax No.: +91-22-6614 8655 Email Id: investor@eclerx.com | Website: www.eclerx.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time, the Company has on Tuesday, March 26, 2019, dispatched the Postal Ballot notice ("Notice") along with the Postal Ballot Form as below:

(a) through email to the Members whose email IDs are registered in the records of the Depository Participants/Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Karvy Fintech Private Limited ('Karvy');

(b) through permitted physical mode along with self-addressed postage prepaid envelope to the Members whose email IDs are not registered

for seeking their approval by way of Special Resolution as mentioned in the Notice dated March 14, 2019.

The voting rights have been reckoned on the paid-up value of the equity shares registered in the name of the Members as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, March 15, 2019. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Postal Ballot Notice and the Postal Ballot Form are available on the Company's website <u>www.eclerx.com</u> and the website of the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

The Company has engaged the services of Karvy for providing Remote evoting facility to its Members. Voting through Postal Ballot and Remote evoting will commence on Wednesday, March 27, 2019 at 9.00 A.M. (IST) and will end on Thursday, April 25, 2019 at 5.00 P.M. (IST). Postal Ballot Forms received after 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday, April 25, 2019 will be considered invalid. Remote e-voting will be blocked by Karvy at 5.00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday, April 25, 2019.

The Board of Directors have appointed Ms. Savita Jyoti of M/s. Savita Jyoti Associates, Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and Remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Member(s) desirous to exercise vote through Postal Ballot may complete the Postal Ballot Form and send duly filled and signed Postal Ballot Form to the Scrutinizer, so as to reach not later than 5:00 P.M. (IST) on Thursday, April 25, 2019.

The members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note that:

- (a) The necessary instruction for Remote e-voting has been set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated March 14, 2019.
- (b) Once the vote on the resolution is cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast vote again.
- (c) The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date.
- (d) A Member who does not receive the Postal Ballot Form or who wish to obtain a Duplicate Postal Ballot Form may send an email to investor@eclerx.com or einward.ris@karvy.com. The Postal Ballot Notice and the Postal Ballot Form can also be downloaded from the Company's website www.eclerx.com.
- (e) In case of any queries/grievances connected with voting, Members are requested to contact Mr, S. V. Raju, Deputy General Manager (Unit: eClerx Services Limited) of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowii Financial District, Nanakramguda Hyderabad – 500 032, <u>Email ID - evoting@karvy.com</u>, Tel. No. 040 – 6716 1500.
- (f) The results of voting by postal ballot along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be declared by the Chairman of any other authorized Director of the Company on or before 7.00 P.M. (IST) on Friday, April 26, 2019 at the Corporate Office of the Company and intimated to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and also displayed on the Company's website viz. <u>www.eclerx.com.</u>

For eClerx Services Limited Pratik Bhanushali Place : Mumbai Date : March 26, 2019 F8538

Ŧ

Notice in the newspaper and if no objection is received or intimated Transfer Agents within the stipulated period of 30 days, the Compa transfer of above said shares in the name of Mr. Jayesh Manekla Registrar & Transfer Agents or any of its officers of both Company & be responsible for any claim whatsoever arising or lodged with the Cc the date if this notice and no claim whatsoever will not be entertaine above referred Transfer of Shares.

Place: Mumbai Date: 26.03.2019

Date. 20.03.2019

Registrar & Transfer Agents:- Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. Unit N-Kurla Road,Safed Pool, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 072. Email: sha 5644/6338. Fax: 28512885.



MAHINDRA ASSET MAN-Corporate Identity Numb-Registered Office : "A" Wir Dr. G.M. Bhosale Marg, P.K. Corporate Office: 1st Floo 570, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumb Tel: 1800 4196244; websiteemail Id: mfinvestors@mal_

NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM N

NOTICE - CUM – ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMA KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM) OF THE SCHEME FUND (FUND)

Addition to the terms and conditions of Systematic Investment Plan eligible schemes of the Fund

Investors may note the following addition to the terms and conditions effective from April 1, 2019:

SIP Cap Amount: Investor shall have an option to freeze the SIP instapplied at periodic intervals) by specifying a SIP Cap amount. The SIP Ca to the amount mentioned by the Investor in the NACH Debit Mandate. I by the Investor is higher than the NACH Debit Mandate amount, then t Debit Mandate shall be considered for applying Top-ups and processing SIP tenure.

SIP Cap Month-Year: Investor shall have an option to freeze the SIP inst applied at periodic intervals) from a prespecified month and year. Fro onwards, the SIP Top-Ups will be discontinued and the last topped up until the end of SIP tenure.

Investor shall have a flexibility to choose either SIP Cap Amount or SIP selections, SIP Cap amount will be considered as default selection.

All other terms and conditions of SIP Top-up Facility will remain unchanging

Pursuant to above, necessary changes will be carried out at relevant place the Fund, as applicable.

This notice-cum-addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs / KIMs o of the Fund as amended from time to time and shall override the conflict

All the other provisions of the SIDs and KIMs of the schemes except a remain unchanged.

For Mahindra Asset Mana

Place: Mumbai

Date : March 26, 2019

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all sch

Hable

मुबइ, बुधवार, २७ मार्च २०१९

> मीता कोणतेरी राखीव मूल्य निर्धाति नाही. (२) पुर्खिष्यात येणोरे होत्र ६ पूट X ६ पूट असेल. १ करणे व पहील त्राधीवरावतित वराण व्यापनी वेलालांग हारिता कृपया ल्लेड करणे व पुद्धेल तपशि सुचना : (१) सदा निविदे m 2 m m m

डात विसर्जन

ज फॉलो कता : 💟 tw राष्ट्रेज करा 🛐 facebook.c

निधन झाले. त्यांच्या अस्थींचे नाशिकला विसर्जन करण्यात येणार असल्याचे गेल्या आठवड्यात जाहीर करण्यात आले होते. त्यानंतर त्यांचा अस्थिकल्श घेऊन मुकुंद कुलकर्णा आज नाशिकमध्ये आले. सकाळी रामकुंडावर अस्थींची विधिवत पुजा झाल्यानंतर त्यांच्याच हस्ते रामकुंडात

> ६ : माजी केंद्रीय दिवंगत मुख्यमंत्री या अस्थींचे आज भाजपचे प्रदेश स मुकुंद कुलकणी

ईक्लक्स सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड CIN: L72200MH2000PLC125319 eClerx

बिल्डींग, १ला मजला, २१ बँक स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, २) इद्१४८३०१, फॅक्स ऊ.+९१(२२)इद१४८६५५ clerx.com नोदंणीकृत कार्यालय : र ४०००२३, भारत, फोनः ईमेल: investo Hat-80003

टपाल मतबान नोटीस

बाहुसे सहस्यांना कळविषण्यात येते की कंगनी कायदा २०१३ (कायदा) कल्म ११० आणि कल्म १०८ च्या अनुष्णाने, वेळवेवेळी सुधारित केलेनुसार कंगनी (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रजासन) नियम २०१४ च्या नियम २० आणि १२ सहबाचता, कंपनीने मंगळवार हि, १६ मार्च २०१९ रोजी खाली दर्शवल्यानुसार टयाल मवपतिकेसह टयाल मतदान सूचना (नेटीस) पाठविलेली आहे. : अ) च्या सदयांचे ई मेल आवडी हिणींड्राटी सहमागीदार/कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रा आणि ट्रानम्पर एवंट स्हणवे कार्वी फिनटेक प्रायक्टेट लिमिटेड (कार्वी) वांकेड उपलव्ध आहेत त्या सदयांना स्हणवे कार्वी फिनटेक प्रायक्टेट लिमिटेड (कार्वी) वांकेड उपलव्ध आहेत त्या सदयांना

ई मेल सार्फत

Sold

) ज्या सदायांचे ई मेल आपडी नोंटवलेले नाहीत त्यांनी स्वतःचा पता असलेले टपाल प्रीपेड लिफाभ्यासह मान्य अमणाऱ्या प्रत्यक्ष पट्यतीमार्फत १४ मार्च २०१९ रोजीच्या नोटीसीमध्ये नपूद केल्याप्रमाणे विशेष ठ्यावाद्वारे त्यांची मान्यता a)

दि.१४ मार्च २० मिळवण्यासाठी.

युक्रवार हि.१५ मार्च २०१९ रोजी या कट ऑफ तारीख प्रमाणे सदस्वांच्या नांवे नोंदणीकृत सममागाच्या घेड अप मूल्वावर मतदानाचे अधिकार राणण्यात आले आहेत. कट ऑफ तारखेपर्यंत ज्या व्यक्ती सदस्व नाहीत त्यांनी सदर नोटीस फफ माहितीकरीता ग्राह्य समजावी.

ट्याल सद्दान सूचना आणि रयाल मतात्रिका कंप्र्नीली वेबसाईट www.eclerx.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत आणि ज्या ठिकाणी कंपनीचे समभाग सुचीबद, आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्स्वेंजेंसच्या वेबसाईट स्ट्रणजे बीएसई तिमिटेड आणि नंवानल स्टॉक एक्स्वेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

पेक्षा जास्त बस होणार बंद

बंग्रमीने तिच्चा सदस्यांना सूरथ ई मतदान मुवेधा प्रविधायाकोता काली वांची सेवा वेतलेली आहे. टालस मतदान आणि सूरथ ई मतदान मुवेधा प्रविधायाकोता काली यांची सेवा वेतलेली आहे. टालस मतदान आणि सूरथ ई मतदानापरित मतदान बुखवा दि, २५ पप्रिल २०१९ येजी स.५.०० बाजता (भारतीय मानक बेळ) मुरू होईत आणि गुरूवार दि, २५ पप्रिल २०१९ येजी स.५.०० बाजता (भारतीय मानक बेळ) मेरेल. गुरूवार दि, २५ पप्रिल २०१९ येजी स.५.०० (भारतीय मानक बेळ) नंतर प्राप्त टाल मतदान पत्रिका अवेध ठावेच्याता वेईल. दूरध्य ई मतदान कालीदूरी गुरूवार दि, ३५ पप्रिल २०११ तेजी स. ५.०० (भारतीय मानक बेळ) नंतरा त्रहांत के सतदान कालीदूरी गुरूवार संचालक मंडळाने योथ आणि भारदांत प्रदेशि टालन मतदान आणि दूराव ई मतदान प्रक्रिया आवीजवातीता वापालमि सरुग मे.सीता जोती आगीमिएट्स, क्रेम्नी केंटरोजच्या मिस मितित आवी बांची नेमणूक केली आहे. टापाल मतदानापार्फत मत देण्यास इच्छुक सदयांनी टापाल मतदान आवी बांची नेमणूक केली आहे. टापाल मतदानापार्फत मत देण्यास इच्छुक सदयांनी दापाल मतदान आवीव मानक बेळ) वावेपरी पोवर्तील आगी पाठवाले.

अ) दूरस्थ ई मतदानाकरिता आवश्यक सूचना दि.१४ मार्च २०१९ रोजीच्या टपाल मतदान सूचनेमध्ये दिलेले आहेत. कंमनीच्या सदस्यांना याद्वरो हे देखील कळविण्यात येत आहे आणि कृमया नोंद घ्यावी :

मावना डीएड, बीएड बेरोज सिं मसयान घोषणा. घो

कळवले आहे. त्यामुळे काही

बस बंद होतील.

करण्यात आला

- प्रताप सावत.

करणार असल्याचे त्यांनी

ीची चौकर

महाव्यवस्थापक (वाहतूक),

एसटी महामंडळ

येणाऱ्या

शाही

ति जाचक अटी

मले. त्यामुळे शिक्षणमंत्री

ावडे यांनी घोर फसवणूक

- a) उरावावर एकदा सदस्याने मत दिले की, त्याता/तिला पाठोपाठ किंवा पुरहा मत देता येणप्र नाही.
 b) सदस्यांचे मतदान अधिकार कट ऑफ तारखेपयैत कंग्रनीच्या पेड उग्प समभाग कॅपिटलच्या का त्यांका महाती.
- (2
- ग्रेसाठी
- 3) ज्या सदयगंग ट्याल मलानिक प्राप्त झाली सोल किंवा ज्यांग डुलीकेट टयाल मलानिक प्राप्त ति कायवयाची असल्यास लांगी investor@eclenx.com किंवा einward.ris@karvy.com प्रिंग व मेल पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानिक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानिक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के मत्तानी के मत्यानी के पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानिक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के मततान के प्रार्ग के पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानिक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के मततान के प्रिंग मंद्र केल पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानेक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के मततान के पाठवावा. टयाल मलदान सूचना आणि ट्याल मलानेक कंपनीच्या प्रिंग के पाठवावा. ट्याल मंग्रिक के मततान के प्रिंग मततान के मततान के मततान के मतदानावी के प्राराज के प्राराज के प्राराज के मततान के मतदानावी के पाठवावा के का पित्र के प्राराज के पाठवावा के पाठवावा के का पित्र के पाठवावा के पाठवान के पाठवान के मततान के मतदानावी के स्वार महार्थ किंग के प्राराज के पाठवात के पाठवान के पाठवान के का पाठवान के पाठवान के पाठवान के पाठवान के मततान के मतदान के मततान के मततान के मततान के मततान के पाठवान के प्राराज के प्राराज के प्राराज के प्राराज के के पाठवान के प्राराज के प्राराक के प्राराज फोन क्र.०४०-६७१६१५०० वर संपर्क साधावा. 1

आह.

तीन

मतदानचा निकाल टपाल मतदानाद्वारं स्कुटिनाईक्ष्यच्या अहवालासह कंमनीच्या अध्यक्ष किंव्या इस कोणत्याही प्राणिकृत अधिकत्तचाहारे शुक्रवार दि. २६ धोप्रेल २०१६ धेजी सं.७.०० (भारतीय मानक वेळ) बाजता किंवा तरपूर्वी कंगनीच्या कॉपोप्टि कार्यालयात जाहीर करण्यात येईल आणि बीएसई लिमिट्रेड आणि नॅगनल स्टॉक एक्स्वेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ला कळविष्ण्यात येईल आणि कंगनीच्या www.eclenx.com या वेबसाईटवाही दर्शवण्यात येईल 2

दिनांकः २६ मार्च २०१९ ठिकाणः मुंबई

प्रतिक भानुशाली कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी 7847930

ईक्लक्सं सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड करिता

यात १५० पेक्षा जन्यांनी सांगितले. बस बंद पडण्याची

हँडटॉवेल आदी सुविधा पुरवणे

परवडत नाही, असे ठेकेदारांचे

म्हणणे आहे.

सुविधा डोईजड सेवेसाठी त्यामुळ कत्राटदारांनी परवडत नसल्याचे ला नोटीस दिली 'अँरान टुस

वाय-फाय, मोबाईल चार्जिंग पॉइंट, ब्लॅंकेट, चादर, उशी, शिवशाही' सेवेमध्ये प्रवाशांसाठी इंटरनेट एसटी महामंडळाला

आश्चर्याचा धक्काच बसल अध्यक्ष प्रशांत ठाकूर यांनी असल्याची प्रतिक्रिया व्यव आणि आता सुरू असलेल खर्चाची माहिती आलेले समोर

の日の

the

केली जाईल, असे जाह नी सिडकोतील भोजनभाऊं कार्यक्रम या दोहोंची केल्ले

सिडकोचा आणि नवी

सिडकोने पालिकेच्या शिर

65



विसर्जन झाले.

कर यांचे नुकतेच न करण्यात आले.

ठ जाहिसतीचे अनावरण

ख्या सध्या राज्यात एक ह नार्राहून अधिक आहे आणि तीतरी अधिक डीएड, बी कावर टिच्चून खासगी न्न कोणतीही परीक्षा जारो शिक्षक सरकारी रोजगार आहेत. मश्री

(शवशाही सेवेसाठी बसगाड्या

Sec. C

ठेकेदारांनी या महिन्यात एसटी

0

पुरवणाऱ्या काही

आहे. आर्थिक अडचणी येत

महामंडळाला पत्र पाठवत

असल्यामुळे बस पुरवणे बंद

)'मध्ये प्रवाशांना वण्याबाबत एसटी गत खासगी ठेकेदार